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NORMANDY CRICKET CLUB RECORDS

The records have been collated from all available records from 1946 to date. These records are
as comprehensive as possible, and any omissions relate to averages currently missing from the
Club archives. Every effort has been made to ensure these records are accurate and while we
apologise for any errors or omissions, we hope our members will accept these as the definitive
records of Normandy Cricket Club. '

The club welcomes additional information to enhance these records and if you are able to provide
any additional substantiated information for inclusion in future updates to these records the Club
would be grateful.




1961-76
1969-02
1976-81
1981-90
1982-97
1982-89
1994-20
2003 -
2005 -
2006 -
2009 -
2011 -
2016 -
2019 -

LIFE MEMBERS

G T Harris

D H Roberts

P Goodchild

R T Carpenter
C F White MBE
R A Turner

F J Mayhead
FR C Veale

L A Mayhead

J Stiff

G A T Readings
JW Fry

Mrs J Scott

D R Jones

1967-68
1972-78
1979-84
1981-08
1982-20
1991-97
1999-10
2004 -
2005 -
2007 -
2009 -
2012-
2019 -
2019 -

R J Bosley

A F Goodchild
P H Kateley

P H Potter

F Ford

Mrs M Potter
B W Hobbs
Mrs J Mayhead
KW Hunt

D Woodcock
R G Jones

P G Moss

Mrs S J Jones
P R Scott




PRESIDENT

1946
1947
1948-57
1958-62
1963-79
1980-02
2004-07
2008-16
2017-

CHAIRMAN

1946-67
1968-71
1972-73
1974
1975-80
1981-85
1986-93
1994-99
2000-07
2008-11
2012-13
2014
2015-18
2019-20
2021-

CLUB OFFICIALS

Sir Philip Henriques

Major D L Cox
T W Capenhurst

Canon Selby-Lownes

J S Mllton
D H Roberts
R A Atkins
R G Jones

| T Richards

D H Roberts

P H Potter

R G Jones

R E Rees

G A T Readings
R G Jones

G A T Readings
R G Jones

D B Walter

J W Scott

A O Bowen

J W Scott

Mrs S J Jones
Mrs M Cook
Mrs J D Scott

SECRETARY

1946-59 G T Harris
1960-61 D A Quarmby
1962-63 G R Tribe
1964-77 F Ford

1978-83 F J Mayhead
1984-87 A G Varney
1988-95 F J Mayhead

1996-02 P R Scott
2003-14 L A Mayhead
2015- R J Home
TREASURER

1946-59 G T Harris
1960 C F White
1961-64 P H Kateley
1965-74 A S Proctor
1975-86 FR C Veale
1987-92 CFYoe
1993-95 M A Hilsdon
1996-12 FR C Veale
2013- A Hemingway




EIRST Xl

1946-47 D H Roberts
1948-56 J S Milton
1957-58 P H Kateley
1959-63 R E Rees
1964-65 L A Mayhead
1966-67 R E Rees
1968-73 P H Potter
1974 J Stiff
1975-76 R E Rees
1977-80 R G Jones
1981-82 D Cropper
1983 JL Cox
1984 D Cropper
1985 JL Cox
1986-87 D B Walter
1988-92 J L Cox
1993-96 D R Jones
1997 JL Cox
1998-99 D R Jones
2000-03 A Simpson
2004 - 08 D R Jones
2009-10 M J Scott
2011-12 J Clutterbuck
2013-16 H Grice

2017-19 N T Prowse

2020- V Venkateswaran

* Team elected

TEAM CAPTAINS

SECOND XI

1947-52 A F Goodchild
1953 C F White
1954-59 A F Goodchild
1960-63 R T Carpenter
1964-68 D E Mayhead
1969-71 R Rochester
1972-73 D E Mayhead THIRD XI
1974-75 R Truby t0 1977 'V Forbes *
1976-77 K W Boylett 1978-79 H Munday
1978-80 A G Varney 1980-81 K Hunt
1981-82 R E Rees 1982-83 D W lliffe
1983 K W Boylett 1984-87 R JW Fisher
1984 A G Varney 1988-89 M K Stuart
1985-87 R W Hanson 1990 D W lliffe
1988-89 G H Readings 1991 R Turnbull
1990 R Turnbull 1992-93 D W lliffe
1991 C Rigden 1994 R JW Fisher
1992-02 M A Hilsdon 1995 A O Bowen
2003 M J Scott 1996-03 R W Hanson
2004 -09 M A Hilsdon 2004 -10 C Bowen
2010 A Simpson 2011 T Baker
2011-12 SL Cox 2012 C Bowen
2013-15 D R Jones 2013-19 M Collins
2016 - L Robinson 2020 T Deacon

2021- M Collins

VILLAGERS

1998 JW Fry
1999-00 R JW Fisher
2001-03 JL Cox
2004 D B Walter
2005-06 J Wilkinson
2007 D B Walter
2008-09 JL Cox
2010 M Foot
FOURTH XI

2011 C Bowen
2012 R Wellfare
2013 M T Rosser
2014-16 P Hodgson
2017-18 D Edwards

2019- M Medlock




CRICKET MANAGERS

1991 - 2005
2006 - 2010
2012

2013 -

D Woodcock
M A Hilsdon
D B Walter
P R Scott

CLUB CAPTAINS

1997 — 1999
2000 — 2006
2007 — 2008
2009 - 2010
2011

2012

2013 - 2016
2017 - 2018
2019 -

D R Jones

A Simpson
D R Jones

M J Scott

C Bowen

P R Scott

J L Cox

C J Hampton
R Skidmore




OVERSEAS PLAYERS

1995-96
1997
1998
1999
2000-02
2003-05
2006-07
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018-19

Mark Ravenscroft

Ajay Verma
Derek Agge
John Fitzgibbon

Kenneth Hazel

Malinga Bandara

Anthony Clark
Sam Robson
Sys Meyer
None

Abhillen Beadle

(Australia)
(India)
(Trinidad)
(Australia)
(Trinidad)

(Sri Lanka)
(Australia)
(Australia)
(South Africa)

(Australia)

Naguleswaran Niranjan (New Zealand)

Nathan Sowter
Jared Newton
Jeremy Maher
Jamie Gibson
None

Tim Ward

(Australia)
(South Africa)
(Australia)
(New Zealand)

(Australia)




HIGHEST TEAM SCORES

Highest Team Score: 401 for 5
390 for 4
378 for 3
346 for 7
345 for 4 dec
321 for 6 dec

Against: 366 for 5

Highest Team Score (League):
302 for 5 dec
290 for 8 dec
306 for 6 dec
327 for 4
378 for 3

1 X1 v Alton

18t X1 v Basingstoke
Academy v Worcester Park
2" X1 v Wokingham

2" XI v Yateley

1t X1 v Wokingham

1 Xl v Wokingham

1% X1 v Sunbury

2" X| v Reigate Priory
3 X1 v Richmond Town
4" X1 v Plaistow

Academy v Worcester Park

2008
2007
2019
1999
1997
1937

2003

2018
2010
1994
2010
2019




League Honours:

Three Counties League: 1st X1

Division 2

2nd XI Division 1

3rd XI

Surrey Championship: 1st X1

Division 2

Division 1
Division 1
Premiership
Premiership
Division 1
Division 2

Division 3

2nd X1 Premiership

3rd XI

410 X|

Premiership
Division 1
Division 2
Division 2

Division 3

Division 1
Division 1
Division 2

Division 3

Division 1 (West)

Division 1

Club Honours

Runners up

Runners up

Winners

Winners
Runners up
Winners
Runners up
Winners
Winners

Runners up

Winners
Runners up
Runner up
Winners
Runners up

Winners

Winners
Runners up
Winners

Runners up

Winners

Runners up

1987

1988
1978

1987,88
1985,86
2017

2005, 07, 15

2002, 10, 14, 19

2000
1992

2010
2012
2003
2000
1999
1994

2004
2016
1998, 2014
1997

2011, 14
2017




Surrey Championship:
Challenge Cup: 2nd X1 Group 24
4th X1 Group 50

Sunday League: 1st X1 Winners
Runners up
2nd XI Winners

Runners up

Surrey Trust League U/21  Winners
Zone 1 Winners
Surrey Trust Development League
U/18 Runners up
Zone DWinners
Zone 1 Winners
Ash Manor Indoor 6-a-side League: Winners
Guildford Indoor 6-a-side League: ~ Winners

Senior Cup Honours:

Flora Doris Cup: Winners
Runners up

Admiral Dunlop Cup: Winners
Runners up

Admiral Dunlop Cup (B Team)

Winners

Runners up
Surrey Indoor 6-a-side Cup: Winners
Guildford Indoor 6-a-side Cup: Winners

Ash Manor Indoor 6-a-side Cup: Winners

Winners

Winners

1998,99,2000,06,07
1996

1997,99

1998

2010
2015

2010
2012
2015
1994/5
2000/01

2020
2020

1961,69,79,82,2002,05,06,13

1963,71,72,86,2001

1959,64,91,97,2000,11,12

1975,83,92

2004
1994

1994/5
1994, 2000
1995




BATTING RECORDS

Highest Individual Score: 243 S Robson 1 X1 v Alton 2008
199  AClark 1% XI v Basingstoke 2007
199  ASimpson 1% XI v Wokingham 2006
198  ASimpson 2" XI v Wokingham 1999
175* T Clarke 18t X1 v Royal Ascot Il 2005

Highest Individual Score (League):

174* AP Glasby 3" XI v Readingensians 1988
Highest Individual Score (15t XI League):

156* A Simpson 1% XI v Old Surbitonians 1992

Most Runs in Career: 28,108 A Simpson  (1981-2014)
Most Runs in a Season: 2,116 M A Hilsdon (1993)
Most Hundreds in a Career: 54 A Simpson  (1981-2014)
Most 1%t X1 Fifties in a Career: 143  ASimpson  (1981-)
Most Hundreds in a Season: 7 A Simpson  (1999)
Most Fifties in a Season: 17 M A Hilsdon (1993)
2,000 Runs in a Season: 2,116 M A Hilsdon (1993)

2,111 A Simpson  (1991)
2,000 M Henderson (1994) * includes colt cricket




1,000 Runs in a Season:

Most hundreds in career:

10

54
20
17
16
15
12
11
10

» g o0 ©

L A Mayhead (1955,59,60,62,65,66,67,71,72,75)
M A Hilsdon (1990,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,99)
PRScott  (1989,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,97)
ASimpson  (1990,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,99)

J Stiff (1969,70,71,73,75,76,78,79,83)
JL Cox (1982,83,88,90,91,94)

D R Jones (1993,94,95,99)
P Truby (1955,56,57,58)

M Henderson (1994,95,96)
B Norman (1971,72)

R A Atkins  (1962)

A Clark (2006)

T Clarke (2004)

A McPherson (2010)

J Reagan (2010)

R E Rees (1974)

B Ungaretti  (2009)

T J Walter (1990)

A Simpson

D R Jones

P R Scott

J L Cox

M A Hilsdon

J Stiff

M Henderson

L A Mayhead

A McPherson

O Batchelor; B Brown; M T Rosser; L Walker
A Clark, A Hemingway; P R Turnbull; T J Walter
D Edwards; W Harris; R G Jones; P Truby,




Hundred on debut:

122 | Marshall % Falkland 111 1989

100* T Ennis % Grayshott 11 1993

106* A Phillips % Basingstoke 111 1996

126  C Schofield % Weybridge | 2007
Three generations scoring hundreds for the club:

R E Rees JL Cox S L Cox

R G Jones D R Jones C M Jones

Father & son scoring hundreds for club:

L A Mayhead A P Mayhead
A Phillips R Phillips
Longest gap between hundreds: R W Hanson 20 years (1984-2004)
Oldest player to score hundred: M T Rosser 58 years, 226 days
Oldest player to score fifty: K P Ford 61 years, 201 days
Carried bat:
41* CJHampton 2" X1 v Farncombe 1% XI 2001
J Wilkinson 40 X1 v 2003
69* P Miles 4" X1 v Sunbury 2012

R W Hanson’s 102 v Holmbury St Mary in 2004 was the only score over single figures in a total
of 148 all out.




Highest partnerships:
268* A Simpson & P R Scott
258* D R Jones & A P Glashy
254* O Kolk & P R Scott
251 DR Jones &P R Scott
246 A Simpson & D R Jones
227* AP Glasby & P R Scott
226* P Truby & L A Mayhead
222 A Simpson & P R Scott
219 A Simpson & J L Cox
203* A Hemingway & C Hampton
203 A Simpson & P R Scott

1% X1
u/16

3 X1
1 XI
1 X
31 X1
1 XI
1 XI
1st XI
2" X
1 XI

v Hartley Wintney
v Haslemere

v Weybridge

v Reading

v Hurst

v Redingensians

v Cranleigh

v Basingstoke I1

Vv Yateley

v Sunbury

v Chobham

1994
1986
2012
2000
1993
1988
1955
1991
1997
2017
1991




LEADING RUN SCORERS
(15t and 2" X1 runs)

A Simpson

L A Mayhead

J Stiff

J L Cox

R E Rees

P R Scott

F J Mayhead

D Woodcock

M A Hilsdon

D R Jones

B W Hobbs

R G Jones

A Hemingway

P Truby

D E Mayhead

M J Scott

R A Atkins

P R Turnbull

T J Walter

J R Hunter
Also scored 6,000 + runs

L Walker, M T Rosser

Also scored 5,000 + runs

28,108
27,085
22,855
20,618
19,195
16,668
16,501
16,329
15,575
14,992
10,868
10,809
9,117
8,452
8,382
8,006
7,986
7,583
7,262
6,703

M Henderson, D B Walter
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© 00 N O o B~ W DN BB

=
o

1st X1 Surrey Championship

HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORES

243 S Robson
199 A Clark
199 A Simpson
175* T Clarke
165 A Simpson
156* A Simpson
153 A Simpson
150 P Truby
148* A Simpson
147 A Simpson

aa b~ wWw N -

156* A Simpson
141 T Ward

138 O Batchelor
137 A Simpson
132* A Simpson

Alton

Basingstoke
Wokingham

Royal Ascot Il

Long Ditton

Old Surbitonians
Fettesian Lorrettonians
Cranleigh

UK Wanderers

Hurst

Old Surbitonians
Sunbury

Valley End
Addiscombe
Old Alleynians

2008
2007
2006
2004
1992
1992
1994
1955
1999
1993

1992
2018
2019
1996
1995




HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORES

2nd X1

199 A Simpson
152* M A Hilsdon
148 A McPherson
145 M T Rosser
135 M A Hilsdon
129 C J Hampston
127* P R Turnbull
127 D R Jones
126* D R Jones
126 M Khan

126 P R Turnbull

© 00 N O o B~ W DN BB

|
T

2" X Surrey Championship

129 C J Hampston
127 D R Jones
126* D R Jones
126 M Khan

g b~ wWw N -

123* A Hemingway

Wokingham
Sunbury I
Old Albanians
Yateley
Chobham
Reigate Priory
Pyrford

Trinity Midwhitgiftians

Sanderstead
Old Midwhitgiftians
Fleet

Reigate Priory

Trinity Midwhitgiftians

Sanderstead
Old Midwhitgiftians
Sunbury

1999
1993
2001
1997
1994
2010
1991
2009
1997
2007
1989

2010
2009
1997
2007
2017




3rd Xl
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174*
160
144
139*
138*
136*
129*
126
122*
122

HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORES

A P Glashy Y Redingensians

B Brown % Old Midwhitgiftians
C Young Y Old Wimbledonians
P R Scott Y Weybridge

A Jones Vv Sutton

N T Prowse % Hampton Wick Royal
R J W Fisher Y Falkland

A France v Dorking

C Baker Y% Sunbury

| Marshall % Falkland

3" X1 Surrey Championship

aa b~ wWw N -

160
144
139*
138*

B Brown Y Old Midwhitgiftians
C Young Y Old Wimbledonians
P R Scott Y% Weybridge

A Jones % Sutton

136* N T Prowse Y% Hampton Wick Royal

1988
2004
2015
2012
2019
2014
1997
1994
1999
1989

2004
2015
2012
2019
2014




4" XI

o O A W N

4% X1 Surrey Championship

HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORES

153 D Allom
143* JL Cox
137* P Brown

125 Z Siddiqi
122* M Wicherek
120 P Brown
117* JL Cox
117 M T Rosser
117 A McPherson
115 JL Cox

125 Z Siddiqi
122* M Wicherek
117* JL Cox
117* M T Rosser
112 D Edwards

Valley End
Loxwood
Godalming
Sinjungrammarians
Dulwich

Warnham

Egham

Purley

Wonersh

Warnham

Sinjungrammarians
Dulwich

Egham

Purley

Woking & Horsell

2020
2002
2009
2015
2012
2009
2011
2017
2006
2008

2015
2012
2011
2017
2017




HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Academy/Development

1 152* O Batchelor Y Guildford 2015
2 140 W Harris % Valley End 2015
3 130 * D Miles Y Leatherhead 2014
4= 127 A McPherson Y Stoke D’Abernon 2008
127 CJob Y Worcester Park 2019
Colts
1 147 M Henderson Y Windsor U/17 1995
2 136 S L Cox Y Rowledge U/15 2001
3 135* D R Jones Y Haslemere U/16 1986
4 134 O Kolk Y Malden Wanderers U/15 2012
5 114 M Henderson Y Windsor U/16 1994




HIGHEST BATTING AVERAGE

Player

P E Wellings
B Norman

C P Hollely
A J Simpson
N A Sowter
Muhammad Khan
M Henderson
O Kolk

L Walker

O Batchelor

P R Scott

N J Saunders
N T Prowse

P R Turnbull
K Hazell

I G Prowse

W Harris

P Truby

D R Jones

JL Cox

R Skidmore
H Grice

A Hemingway
M A Hilsdon
J Ganapathy
K M Barrow
L A Mayhead
J Stiff

B Brown

D C H Vowles

Qualification 50 innings

1%t & 2" X1 only

Total Inns  Not Outs
99 30
85 15
50 13

853 165
73 15
77 8

212 37
56 8

237 40
93 4

636 129

124 25
77 16

310 62
94 14

127 17
76 11

310 23

598 84

881 157

102 3

159 9

342 34

629 49
73 12

196 19

1159 127
1002 121
185 30

194 25

Total Runs

3,017
2,910
1,530
28,108
2,157
2,390
5,939
1,617
6,586
2,968
16,668
3,038
1,871
7,583
2,392
3,263
1,921
8,452
14,992
20,618
2,766
4,121
8,415
15,575
1,623
4,696
27,085
22,855
4,004
4,363

Average

43.7
41.6
41.4
40.9
37.2
34.6
33.9
33.7
33.4
33.3
32.9
30.7
30.7
30.6
29.9
29.7
29.6
29.4
29.2
28.5
27.9
27.5
27.3
26.9
26.6
26.5
26.2
25.9
25.8
25.8




BOWLING RECORDS

Best Bowling Figures: 10 for 31 FR C Veale

Best Bowling Figures (1st XI):

Most Wickets in a Career: 3,711

Most Wickets in a Season: 145

Bowlers taking 100 Wickets in a Season:

20

12

Best Bowling Performances:
10 for 31
10 for 35
9 for8
9 for 15
9 for 16
9 for 20
9 for 38
9 for 43
9 for 64
9 for 72
9 for
9 for
8 for 10
8 for 12

2nd XI v Burpham 1980

9 for 15 P H Potter 1st XI v Brook 1947
PH Potter  (1946-84)
A Forbes (1969)
P H Potter (1948,51,52,53,55,56,57,58,60,
61,62,63,65,66,67,70,71,75,76,77)
A Forbes (1958,59,60,62,64,65,66,67,68,69
70,71)
R E Rees (1956)
FRC Veale (1973)
FR C Veale 2nd Xl v Burpham 1980
C Davies 3rd XI v BCURA 1981
G E lliffe 2nd X1 v Westcott 1972
P H Potter 1st XI v Brook 1947
A Forbes 1st X1 v Old Guildfordians 1969
R JHome 1st XI v Ewhurst 1991
D H Roberts  1st XI v Odiham 1946
R J B Mansell 2" X1 v Warlingham 2000
A Simpson  1st XI v Farnham 1988
P H Potter 1st XI v Wokingham 1972
J Charles 1st X1 v Chobham 1977
G E lliffe 2nd XI v Fleet 197
P Richmond Vv 1963
K W Boylett "'B'FD v Ripley 1978
A OBowen 2" XI v Blackheath 1995

8 for 12




Best Bowling Performances (cont):

8 for 13 G Dawkins  1st X1 v Peperharrow
8 for 14 D B Moore  1st XI v Worplesdon
8 for 15 B Trethewy  2nd X1 v Burpham
8 for 19 JSHenson  2nd Xl v Trojans
* 8 for 21 A McPherson 2" XI v Old Hamptonians
8 for 23 R W Hanson 2nd XI v Hurst
8 for 25 DB Walter 3“XI v Guildford
8 for 26 A Forbes 1st X1 v Merrow
8 for 26 P H Potter 1st XI v Ewhurst
8 for 28 A France 3rd X1 v Windsor Victoria
8 for 29 P H Potter 1st X1 v Bagshot
8 for 32 B Cocklin 2nd X1 v Finchampstead
8 for 37 A Simpson  1st X1 v Reigate Priory
8 for 43 V Venkat 1% X1 v Esher
8 for 46 J Nolan 2" X1 v Weybridge
8 for 49 P R Scott 3" XI v Hampton Wick
8 for 52 C Mayhead  2nd XI v Frimchett
8 for 57 A P Mayhead 1st X1 v Old Sinjuns
8 for 62 M Elahi 18t X1 v Spencer
8 for 70 W Bailey 4" X1 v Holmbury St Mary
8 for A P Mayhead 2nd XI v Chertsey
* Match subsequently abandoned

4 wickets in 4 consecutive deliveries:

Hat-trick in first 3 deliveries of spell:

5 wickets for O runs:

B Trethewy
P R Scott
G Newton

C Jones

G Newton

2nd XI v Burpham
1st X1 v Selsdon
AN X1 v

3@ X1 v Dulwich

1946
19
1955
1990
1999
1996
2002
1955
19
1988
1953
1980
1997
2014
2012
2012
1992
1989
2004
2002
1998

1955
1996
2011
2010

4™ X1 v Weybridge Vandals 2019




LEADING WICKET TAKERS
(15t and 2" X1 runs)

P H Potter 3,711
A Forbes 2,279
R E Rees 1,561
A Simpson 1,060
F R C Veale 762
J R Hunter 705
R Horner 633
J Gilchrist 614
G Howells 563
D Cropper 526
A P Mayhead 504
G E lliffe 487
D B Walter 482
R T Carpenter 463
P R Scott 448
M Dougherty 446
D Andrews 395
T J Walter 374
G Kemp 364
R J Mansell 361

Also took 300 + wickets
D W lliffe, P H Kateley, R J Home, B L White,
R W Hanson, W G Goodchild




1 X1
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9/15
9/16
9/20
9/38
9/64
9/72
9/7?
8/13
8/14
8/26
8/26

BEST BOWLING PERFORMANCES

P H Potter Y Brook 1947
A Forbes Y Old Guildfordians 1969
R JHome % Ewhurst 1991
D H Roberts Y Odiham 1946
A Simpson % Farnham 1988
P H Potter % Wokingham 1972
J Charles Y Chobham 1977
G Dawkins v Pepperharrow 1946
D Moore % Worplesdon 1977
P H Potter % Merrow 1955
A Forbes Y Ewhurst 1977

15t X1 Surrey Championship

g b~ wWw N -

8/43
8/62
7/18
7128
7138

V Venkateswaran v Esher 2014
M Elahi v Spencer 2004
W Pereira v Valley End 2017
M Elahi Y Esher 2009

V Venkateswaran v Camberley 2019
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2"d X1 Surrey Championship

BEST BOWLING PERFORMANCES

10/31 F R C Veale

9/8

9/43
9/7?
8/10
8/12
8/15
8/19
8/21
8/23

G E lliffe

R J Mansell
G E lliffe

P Richmond
K W Boylett
B Trethewy

J S Henson
A McPherson
R W Hanson

Burpham
Westcott
Warlingham
Fleet

Unknown

1980
1972
2000
1977
1963

Ripley (Flora Doris Cup) 1978

Burpham
Trojans
Old Hamptonians

Hurst

Match subsequently abandoned due to rain

g b~ W N e

9/43
8/46
8/7?
7152
7154

R J Mansell

J Nolan

A P Mayhead
R Withey

P Wellings

Warlingham
Weybridge
Chertsey
Weybridge

Epsom

1955
1990
1997 *
1996

2000
2012
1998
2015
2011




3rd Xl
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3" X1 Surrey Championship

BEST BOWLING PERFORMANCES

10/35 C Davies

8/25
8/28
8/49
7115
7119
7122
7123
7124
7127

D B Walter
A France

P R Scott

R W Hanson
P Brown

K Read

G Lofting

K Read

C S Bowen

aa b~ wWw N -

8/25
8/49
7115
7119
7122

D B Walter
P R Scott

R W Hanson
P Brown

K Read

BCURA

Guildford

Windsor Victoria
Hampton Wick Royal
Ashtead

Leatherhead
Weybridge

Unknown

Trinity Midwhitgiftians
Sutton

Guildford

Hampton Wick Royal
Ashtead

Leatherhead
Weybridge

1981
2002
1988
2012
1993
2004
2009
1990
2008
2008

2002
2012
1993
2004
2009




4™ X1
8/70
7130
6/20
6/27
6/29
6/30
6/32
6/41
6/52
5/5
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4% X1 Surrey Championship

BEST BOWLING PERFORMANCES

W Bailey

G Newton
M Hodgson
G Newton

G Harris

B Heane

G Newton

Y Thapa

G Newton

T Mannifield

1 7130
2 6/20
3 6/27
4 6/29
S) 6/32

G Newton
M Hodgson
G Newton
G Harris

G Newton

Holmbury St Mary
Sunbury

Valley End

Valley End

Oxted & Limpsfield
Wonersh

Egham

Banstead

Kempton

Plaistow

Sunbury

Valley End

Valley End

Oxted & Limpsfield
Egham

2002
2015
2014
2011
2016
2010
2014
2015
2014
2004

2015
2014
2011
2016
2014




Player

W G Goodchild
P E G Moore
E Barnard

G E lliffe

D Andrews
B Clifford

B L White

P H Kateley
D Fry

M Dougherty
A Phelps

P H Potter

F R C Veale
R T Carpenter
R Horner
AV Forbes

| Kemp

D B Moore
B Carpenter
B Cocklin

R E Rees

K W Boylett
D H Roberts
K W Hunt

P R Scott

J Gilchrist

D Cropper

N A Sowter
D W lliffe

A G Varney

BEST BOWLING AVERAGE

Qualification 100 innings

1%t & 2" X1 only

Overs Maidens Runs

1,109 280 2,401
291 67 1,027
495 42 1,690

1,716 441 5,129

1,639 349 4,370
483 109 1,251

1,317 291 3,610

1,184 142 4,116
441 81 1,248

1,855 395 5,421
430 42 1,421

20,080 5,411 46,724
3,546 1,028 9,818

1,984 391 6,016
2,921 463 8,426
11,679 2,947 30,379
918 241 3,020
647 127 1,763
877 199 2,467
852 176 2,650
7,697 1,383 22,882
512 102 1,675
669 76 2,144
1,019 179 3,465
2,045 341 7,020
3,534 946 9,996
2,859 586 8,567
835 100 3,113
1,914 397 5,873
917 182 2,875

Wickets

305
120
172
487
395
112
309
342
103
446
115
3,711
762
463
633
2,279
215
125
172
182
1,561
114
142
224
448
614
526
185
348
169

Average

7.87

8.56

9.83
10.53
11.06
11.17
11.68
12.04
12.12
12.15
12.36
12.59
12.88
12.99
13.31
13.33
14.05
14.10
14.34
14.56
14.66
14.69
15.10
15.47
15.67
16.28
16.29
16.83
16.88
17.01




LEADING ALL-ROUNDERS
(3,000 runs & 300 wickets for 15t and 2" XI)

R T Carpenter 4,998 runs
R W Hanson 3,163 runs
R Horner 3,006 runs
J R Hunter 6,703 runs
P H Kateley 3,455 runs
R J Mansell 4,235 runs
P H Potter 3,783 runs
R E Rees 19,195 runs
P R Scott 16,668 runs
A Simpson 28,108 runs
D B Walter 5,210 runs
T J Walter 7,262 runs
3 XI:
(1,000 runs & 100 wickets)
P R Scott 3,879 runs
4" XI:
(1,000 runs & 100 wickets)
G Newton 1,398 runs

463 wickets
308 wickets
633 wickets
705 wickets
342 wickets
361 wickets
3,711 wickets
1,561 wickets
448 wickets
1,060 wickets
482 wickets
374 wickets

198 wickets

312 wickets




WICKET KEEPING RECORDS

1st X1 Wicket Keepers: Caught Stumped Total
FJ Mayhead (1951-79) 514 488 1,002
P G Moss (1992 -2003) 164 167 331
C JHampton (2001 - 2017) 178 52 230
F Hazelwood (1948-51) 80 35 115
R Perrin (1981-88) 61 34 95
P F Pestifield (1980-83) 54 31 85
B Handley  (1983-88) 47 37 84
M P Miller (1994 -2006) 54 21 75
N Pestifield (2003 -07) 40 16 56

2nd X1 Wicket Keepers:

Caught Stumped Total
R Rochester 127 25 152
H Munday 111 19 130
D E Mayhead 72 36 108
R Burton 91 13 104
C Rigden 69 29 98
M P Miller 67 22 89
C J Hampton 42 10 52
D Edwards 30 19 49
D Woodcock 32 16 47
S Carter 34 13 47

J Reagan 34 3 37




3rd X1 Wicket Keepers:

M P Miller
C Job
R Burton

4™ X1 Wicket Keepers:

D Edwards

T Jones

Caught

78
22
22

Caught

24
20

Stumped

13
11

Stumped

15

Total

91

33

28

Total

39
20




243
199
199
198
175*
174 *
165 *
160
156 *
153
153
152 *
152 *
150 *
148 *
148
147
147
145
144
144
144
143 *
143 *
142 *
141
140 *
140
139 *

CLUB CENTURIES (1946-2019)

S Robson

A Clark

A Simpson
A Simpson

T Clarke

A P Glashy
A Simpson

B Brown

A Simpson

D Allom

A Simpson

O Batchelor
M A Hilsdon
P Truby

A Simpson
A McPherson
M Henderson
A Simpson
M T Rosser
W Harris

A Hemingway
C Young

J L Cox

A Simpson
A Simpson

T Ward

A Simpson
W Harris

D R Jones

1 XI
1 XI
13 XI
2" X
1 XI
314 XI
1 XI
314 XI
1 XI
41 X|
1 XI
Dev
2" X|
1 XI
1 XI
2" X|
u/a7
1 XI
2" X|
1 XI
1 XI
314 XI
40 X|
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
1t XI
Dev

1% X1

\Y

Vv

Alton

Basingstoke
Wokingham
Wokingham

Royal Ascot Il
Redingensians
Long Ditton

Old Midwhitgiftians
Old Surbitonians
Valley End
Fettesian Lorrettonians
Guildford

Sunbury 11
Cranleigh

UK Wanderers

Old Albanians
Windsor

Hurst

Yateley

Havant

Sutton

Old Wimbledonians
Loxwood

Hartley Wintney
Old Latymerians
Sunbury
Wraysbury

Valley End

Cove

2008
2007
2006
1999
2004
1988
1992
2004
1992
2020
1994
2015
1993
1955
1999
2001
1995
1993
1997
2017
2002
2015
2002
1994
1995
2018
1992
2015
2000




139 *
138 *
138
137 *
137
136*
136
135*
135
135
135
135
135
134
132 *
132 *
132 *
132 *
132
130 *
130 *
129 *
129 *
129 *
129
129
128
128
127 *
127 *
127

P R Scott

A Jones

O Batchelor
P Brown

A Simpson
N T Prowse
SL Cox

D R Jones

D R Jones

M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
A Simpson
O Kolk

P R Scott

A Simpson

J Stiff

D Woodcock
T J Walter

D R Jones

D Miles

R JW Fisher
D R Jones

A Simpson
C J Hampton
A Simpson

| R Prowse
A Simpson
A McPherson
P R Turnbull
C Job

34 X1
3 X1
1 XI
4 X
1 X
34 X1
u/1s5
u/16
1 XI
2M X
2" X|
2" X
18X
u/15
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
1 XI
Dev
39 XI
18X
1 XI
2" X|
18X
1 XI
1% X1
Acad
2M X
Acad

Weybridge

Sutton

Valley End
Godalming
Addiscombe
Hampton Wick Royal
Rowledge
Haslemere
Aldershot
Chobham
Aldershot
Finchampstead

C C Ducks

Malden Wanderers
Grasshoppers

Old Alleynians

Masters of Sherbourne School

Stratfield Turgis
Albury

Reading
Leatherhead
Falkland

Jesters
Englefield Green
Reigate Priory
Send

Roffey

Valley End
Stoke D’ Abernon
Pyrford

Worcester Park

2012
2019
2019
2009
1996
2014
2001
1986
2004
1994
1995
1996
1993
2012
1993
1995
1970
1987
1990
2000
2014
1997
1994
1988
2010
1991
2012
2009
2008
1991
2019




127 DR Jones 29 XI v Trinity Midwhitgiftians 2009

127 A Simpson 1 Xl v Basingstoke Il 1991
126* W Harris Dev v Chobham 2014
126 * DR Jones 2" X1 v Sanderstead 1997
126 * A Simpson 18Xl v Streatham 1993
126  C Schofield 18 X1 v Weybridge 2007
126 AFrance 34 XI v Dorking 1994
126 M A Hilsdon 1 X1 v Windsor Victoria 1993
126 M Khan 2 XI v Old Midwhitgiftians 2003
126 PR Turnbull 29Xl v Fleet 1989
125* A Clark 18 X1 v Sunbury 2006
125  Z Siddiqi 4" X1 v Sinjungrammarians 2015
124 P G Moss 29Xl v Select XI 1996
124 ] Stiff 2 XI v 1969
124 G Thompson 18 X1 v Wraysbury 1985
123 * A Hemingway 29 X1 v Sunbury 2017
123 * ] Stiff 2" XI v Godalming 1988
123 * P Turnbull 24 X1 v Cobham 1994
123 B Brown 188 X1 v Yateley 2002
122 * C Baker 39Xl v Sunbury 1999
122 * JL Cox 18 X1 v Old Hamptonians 1999
122 * R G Jones 188 X1 v Albury 1980
122 * M Wicherek 4" X1 v Dulwich 2012
122 C Hollely 2" X1 v Wokingham 1997
122 DR Jones 1% Xl v Aldershot 1999
122 1 Marshall 39Xl v Falkland 1989
122 A Simpson 18Xl v Fleet 1993
121 M A Hilsdon 2" XI v Byfleet 1999
121 M T Rosser 29 X1 v Cheam 2004
121 B Ungaretti Acad v Horley 2009

120 * A Clark 1t Xl v Farnham 2006




120 * A Simpson
120* A Simpson
120 * P Truby
120 O Batchelor
120 S Bothwell

120 P Brown
120  C Cornell
120 R E Rees

120 A Simpson
119* M Henderson
119* NT Prowse
119* L Walker
119  H Grice

119 M Henderson
119 DR Jones
119 B Ungaretti
118 * M T Rosser
118 D W lliffe
118 R G Jones
118  JJames

118  JJustice

118 M T Rosser
118 R Skidmore
117* JL Cox
117* DR Jones
117* M Khan
117* M Rosser
117 * L Walker
117 C M Jones
117 A McPherson
117 A Simpson

1t X
1t X
1t X
1t X
1t X
41 X|
13 X|
1 XI
1t X
1 XI
34 X1
2M X
1 XI
1t X
1t X
Dev

34 X1
314 XI
1t X
2M X
1t X
2" X
1t X
40 X|
1t X
2" X
40 X|
2M X
Dev

4" X|
1t X

Cove

North Riding Nomads
Guildford

East Molesey
Basingstoke Il
Warnham

Finchampstead

Woking & Horsell
Hartley Wintney
Sutton

Chobham
Guildford

I’ Anson League
Cove

Guildford City

1996
1996
1955
2014
1989
2009
2006
1969
1997
1996
2009
1993
2011
1996
1998
2009

Streatham & Marlborough2018

Godalming
Godalming

Wraysbury
Fleet
Weybridge
Egham
Hurst
Beddington
Purley
Camberley
Guildford
Wonersh

Hampton Hill

19
1976
1991
2008
1997
2007
2011
1993
2007
2017
1996
2015
2006
1995




117
116 *
116 *
116 *
116 *
116 *
116 *
116
116
116
116
116
115*
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
114 *
114 *
114 *
114 *
114
114
114
114
114
113
113

P Truby

P R Scott

P R Scott

A Simpson
M Sparks

B Ungaretti
C Young

O Batchelor
M Henderson
M Henderson
M Sparks

C Young

A Simpson

B Brown

J L Cox

L A Mayhead
A Simpson
A Simpson

N Sowter

M Sparks

D R Jones

O Kolk

A Simpson

P R Turnbull
M Henderson
M A Hilsdon
A McPherson
A McPherson
L Walker

D W lliffe

C Baker

1 XI
2M X
1 XI
1 XI
2M X
Dev

1 X
T20

2" X
3 X1
3 X1
Dev

Tour

2 X
41 X|
1 X
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
2 X
1st XI
1 XI
18X
2" X|
u/16

3rd XI
Acad
4" X|
1 XI
3 X1
3 X1

J S Milton's XI
Albury

Send

Aldershot
Basingstoke 111
Merrow
Beddington
Walton on Thames
Blackheath
Emsworth
Walton-on-Thames
Ashtead

St Margarets
Weybridge
warnham
Sydenhurst Ramblers
Yateley

J Gilchrist XI
Leatherhead
Addiscombe

Old Alleynians
Weybridge
Grasshoppers
Camberley
Windsor Victoria
Shepperton

Purley

Oakwood Hill

Chobham

Cheam

1951
1994
1997
1996
1995
2009
2019
2015
1994
1997
2003
2016
1982
1999
2008
1976
1997
1997
2015
2002
1998
2017
1999
1996
1994
1997
2009
2010
1970
19
2001




113
113
112 *
112 *
112 *
112 *
112 *
112 *
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
111 *
111 *
111 *
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
110 *
110 *
110 *

A Clark

N Pestifield
B Brown

D Edwards
J Glasson

D R Jones
A Simpson
P Wellings
K M Barrow
A Clark

J L Cox

D Edwards
D Edwards
C Preece

P Truby

L Walker

A Clark

J L Cox

A P Glashy
O Batchelor
JL Cox

G Dawkins
L A Mayhead
A McPherson
C Preece

A Simpson
R Skidmore
L Walker

J L Cox

D R Jones
P Truby

1% X1
2M X
2" X
4 X
2M X
Acad
FD
2M X
1 XI
18X
1 XI
3 X1
41 X|
Dev
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
31 X1
u/16
1 XI
41 X|
1 XI
18X
4t X1
Dev
18X
2" X|
1 XI
1 XI
1 X
1 XI

Farnham
Reading
Valley End
Warnham
Beddington
Guildford

Frimley

Malden Wanderers

Falkland

Malden Wanderers

Yateley
Aldershot
Woking

Walton-on-Thames

Reigate Priory
Cheam
Haslemere
Portsmouth
Guildford
Cove
Godalming
Farncombe
Horsley & Send
Fleet

Valley End

Falkland
Addiscombe

Ewhurst

2007
2001
1999
2007
2006
2006
1991
2009
1988
2006
1997
1999
2017
2010
1958
1970
2006
2004
1986
2017
2011
1946
1961
2009
2010
2000
2019
1966
1990
2011
1956




110
110
110
110
110
110
110
109 *
109
109
109
109
109
109
108 *
108 *
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
107 *
107 *
107 *
107 *
107 *

K R Dolby
T Goodship
K Hazel

D R Jones
R G Jones
A Simpson
A Simpson
D B Walter
C Cornell

J L Cox

J L Cox

D R Jones
M T Rosser
A Simpson
P R Scott

L Walker
M Bandara
D Edwards
H Grice

A Hemingway
A Hemingway

R G Jones

M Henderson

R E Rees

J Robson

P R Scott

J L Cox

M A Hilsdon
D W lliffe

D R Jones

L Walker

2" X
3 X1
1 XI
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
1 X
18X
1% X1
18X
1 XI
1 XI
2M X
1 XI
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
41 X|
Acad
1 XI
18X
1 XI
34 X1
1st XI
39 XI
18X
1 XI
2" X|
3rd XI

Vv

Vv

Dulwich

Frimley

Mogador Wanderers
Chobham
Finchampstead
Cobham

Fleet

Mogador Wanderers
Brookwood
Stratfield Turgis
Aldershot

Woking & Horsell
Jesters

Hartley Wintney
Ewhurst

Cove

Waverley
Caterham
Puttenham

Ashtead

Reading
Walton-on-Thames
Eversley

Chertsey

Maori

Haslemere
Reading

Falkland

1% XI V Bagshot
2" XI v Camberley

1990
2011
2000
2003
1984
1991
1994
1993
2005
1989
1993
1996
1992
1999
1994
1974
2004
2006
2006
1998
2011
1983
2008
1974
2004
1992
1990
1997
1988
2003
1997




107
107
107
107
107
107
107
106*
106 *
106 *
106 *
106 *
106 *
106 *
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
105 *
105 *
105 *
105 *

K W Boylett
B Brown

M Henderson
M A Hilsdon
J Hunter

S Meaker

P Truby

W Harris

A McPherson
A Phillips

N J Saunders
P R Scott

A Simpson

J Stiff

J L Cox

SL Cox

W Harris

S Holland

R G Jones

J Justice

L A Mayhead
R Phillips

T Roberts

P R Scott

A Simpson

P R Turnbull
M Wicherek
P Brown

J L Cox

M A Hilsdon

J James

34 X1
3 X1
2" X
2" X
Tour

1 XI
1 X
2M X
41 X|
2M X
2" X|
2" X
18X
1 XI
31 X1
2M X
Dev

Acad
1 XI
1 XI
18X
2" X|
41 X|
1 XI
1 XI
18X
2" X|
4" X|
1 XI
2M X
2" X|

Redingensians
Reigate Priory
Farnham
Horley
Sandwich

Esher

Epsom
Warnham
Basingstoke 111
Redingensians
Albury
Haslemere
Newbury

Old Whitgiftians
Banstead
Chobham
Worcester Park
Godalming
Hurst

Hampton Hill
Plaistow

Reading

Avorians

Reading

East Molesey
Westcott

Byfleet
Wimbledon United

Eversley

1989
2006
1994
1993
1983
2009
1959
2013
2006
1996
1988
1990
1989
1975
2004
2008
2013
2019
1970
2004
1969
1997
2010
2000
1997
1997
2015
2007
1996
1988
1990




105 *
105 *
105
105
105
105
104 *
104 *
104 *
104 *
104 *
104 *
104 *
104 *
104 *
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
103 *
103 *

A McPherson
N Prowse

M Henderson
C M Jones

B Norman

A Simpson

B Brown

J L Cox

M Henderson
M A Hilsdon
C Hollely

M T Rosser
P R Scott

P R Scott

T Ward

SL Cox

M Elahi

R J Mansell
F J Mayhead
L A Mayhead
D Miles

P R Scott

P R Scott

P R Scott

A Simpson
A Simpson

J Stiff

P R Turnbull
Tim Walter
D Edwards

R JW Fisher

4" X|
1 XI
34 X1
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
3 XI
1 XI
1 XI
2" X|
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
41 X|
1 XI
1 XI
2" X
1 XI
Dev

2" X|
1 XI
2" X|
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
2M X
1t XI
4" X|
2M X

Westcott

Bashley

Richmond Town

Bashley
Basingstoke II
Prodigals
Spencer
Ewhurst
Purley

Valley End
Puttenham
Guildford
Finchampstead
East Horsley
Portsmouth
Abinger
Sutton

Andover

Shepperton
Puttenham |
Chobham
Aldershot

Hartley Wintney

Warlingham
Aldershot
Send

UK Wanderers
Ewhurst

Puttenham

2009
2017
1994
2017
1972
2002
2003
1991
1996
2000
1998
1992
1991
1992
2019
2010
2003
2006
1984
1974
2015
1990
1994
1999
1989
1999
1975
1989
2002
2002
1989




103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103 *
103

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

102 *
102 *
102 *
102 *
102 *
102 *
102*
102 *
102 *
102 *
102 *
102 *
102 *

C M Jones
A Simpson
A Simpson

J Stiff

J Stiff

J Stiff

T J Walter

T J Walter

T J Walter

P Wellings

O Batchelor
K W Boylett
K W Boylett
J Clutterbuck
A P Glashy
H Grice

R G Jones

J Stiff

J Clutterbuck
T Deacon

T Ennis

A Jones

A P Mayhead
L A Mayhead
S Meaker

C Miles

R E Rees

P R Scott

A Simpson
A Simpson

D Woodcock

1 XI
1 X
1 XI
1 XI
2M X
2" X
2M X
2M X
3 X1
2M X
1 XI
2" X
3 X1
1% X1
2M X
1 X
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
3 X1
2" X
Acad
2" X
1 XI
1 XI
Dev
1 XI
1 XI
1 XI
1 X
1 XI

Cranleigh
Shepperton

Streatham

North Riding Nomads

Readingensians

Redingensians
Eversley
Wokingham
Sutton
Camberley
Sunbury
Alton
Godalming
Guildford

Valley End

Cove
Farnham
Guildford
Guildford
Salfords
Ewhurst
Wokingham
Esher

Sutton
Merrow
Camberley
Oatlands Park
East Horsley

Yateley

2018
1993
1995
1972
1985
1987
1985
1987
2003
2011
2016
1976
1989
2006
1990
2013
1979
1979
2002
2019
1993
2020
1987
1975
2014
2008
1970
1996
1988
1989
1994




102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101 *
101
101
101
101

R W Hanson
M A Hilsdon
P R Scott

A Simpson
A Simpson
A Simpson

J Stiff

J Stiff

J Stiff

P Turnbull

D B Walter
M Baker

B Brown

D L Cox

D Edwards

F Hazelwood
A McPherson
M T Rosser
A Simpson
A Simpson
A Simpson
M Sparks

D B Vowles
L Walker

T J Walter

T J Walter

T J Walter

O Batchelor
J Clutterbuck

C Davies

A Hemingway

4 X
2M X
34 X1
1 XI
1 X
1 XI
1 X
Tour

1 XI
2M X
1 XI
41 X|
2M X
2" X|
41 X|
1 X
2" X
2M X
1 XI
1 XI
18X
2" X|
34 X1
2" X|
2" X|
18X
2" X|
1 XI
1% X1
41 X|
1 XI

Holmbury St Mary
Weybridge
Guildford

Falkland

Chiswick & Latymer

Worplesdon

2004
2000
2015
1987
1991
2002
1967

Masters of Sherbourne School 1970

BAC
Egham
Nonsuch
Kempton
Eversley
Chobham
Cranleigh
HQ Aldershot
Wokingham
North Holmwood
Fleet

Fleet
Eversley
Fleet
Cheam
Byflett
Farnham
Chobham
Horley
Leatherhead
Purley
Waverley

Avorians

1977
1993
1985
2011
1995
1990
2005
1950
2010
1992
1988
1990
1994
2001
1999
1996
1984
1993
1994
2015
2009
2002
2002




101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100*
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *

S Holland

C Job

D E Mayhead
L A Mayhead
L A Mayhead
L A Mayhead
M Muffett

M J Scott

M J Scott

A Simpson

D Woodcock
B Brown

J L Cox

J L Cox

T Ennis

G Fowler

R W Hanson
M Henderson
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
D R Jones

D R Jones

D R Jones

O Kolk

A Lang

L A Mayhead
N Mountain
C Preece

N J Saunders
M J Scott

2" X
3 X1
2" X
1 XI
1 X
2" X
3 X1
2M X
Acad

18X
1 XI
2" X
18X
1 XI
31 X1
31 X1
2" X
31 X1
2" X|
2" X
2" X
u/16

18X
1 XI
39 XI
34 X1
1 XI
1 XI
Acad

1 X
1 XI

Valley End
Waltn-on-Thames
Ewhurst
Hanworth

Chobham

Old Wimbledonians
Weybridge
Effingham
Chobham

Jesters

Weybridge

Ewhurst

Old Suttonians
Grayshott 11

Cranleigh St Andrews

Wimbledon United
Chessington
Hurst
Petersfield

Old Basing
Chobham
Aldershot

Send
Weybridge
Aldershot
Finchampstead
Ewhurst
Sunbury
Stratfield Turgis
East Horsley

2018
2017
1963
1960
1982
1984
1997
1994
2007
1991
1992
2000
1983
2000
1993
1981
1984
1994
1989
1990
1991
1984
1995
1995
2012
1990
1971
1987
2010
1986
2005




100 *
100 *
100 *
100 *
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
Also of note:
100 *
120
103

A Simpson also scored a hundred for the Surrey Championship Division 2 Representative

P R Scott

P R Scott

A Simpson
N Sowter

O Batcheor
A Clark

W Crabtree
K P Ford

C Game

J Ganapathy

F Hazelwood

A Hemingway

D R Jones
F J Mayhead

L A Mayhead

N T Prowse
R E Rees
A Simpson
A Simpson
A Simpson
R Skidmore
N Sowter

R Truby

A Simpson
S L Cox

A Hemingway

IXI v
1EXI v
IXI v
X v
1EXI v
X v
34Xl v
34Xl v
4 X1 v
2 XI v
24 X1 v
X v
1EXI v
24 X1 v
Ist X1 v
1EXI v
24 X1 v
1EXI v
X v
X v
2" XI v
X1 v
1EXI v

Benefitv
Prodigals
1 X1 v

Finchampstead
Reigate Priory
Metropolitan Police
Old Whitgiftians
Wimbledon

East Horsley
Emsworth
Emsworth

Ewhurst

Spencer

Aldershot
Wimbledon

Finchampstead

Stoke Green

Epsom
Weybridge
Surrey Academy

1996
1997
1999
2013
2015
2006
2000
1997
1998
2016
1960
1997
2003
1982
1972
2019
1980
1983
1985
1999
2013
2016
1966

Surrey (Roger Knight X1) 1984

v Normandy

President’s XI

side versus Surrey Championship Division 1

2002
2012




Year
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Division
Div 3
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 1
Div 1
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Div 1
Div 1
Prem
Prem
Div1
Div1
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem

Div 1

15t X1 Championship record

Position
Runners up
5th

6th

13"

8th

3rd

6th

5th
Winners
4th
Winners
6th

5th
Runners up
8th
Runners up
Relegated
3rd
Winners
4th
Relegated
3rd
Winners
Runners up
6th
Winners
Relegated

Winners

Challenge Cup 4™

Captain

J L Cox

D R Jones
D R Jones
D R Jones
D R Jones

J L Cox

D R Jones
D R Jones
A Simpson
A Simpson
A Simpson
A Simpson
D R Jones
D R Jones
D R Jones
D R Jones
D R Jones
M J Scott
M J Scott

J Clutterbuck
J Clutterbuck
H Grice

H Grice

H Grice

H Grice

N T Prowse
N TProwse
N T Prowse

V Venkateswaran




Year
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Division
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 2
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Div 1
Div1

2nd X1 Championship record

Position
6th

6th
Winners
14"

120

7th

11th
Runners up
Winners
8th

8th

Runners up

4th

gth

7th

gih

4th
Winners
2nd

ond

3rd

7th

5th

5th
Relegated
5th

3rd

Challenge Cup Winners

Captain

M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon (not promoted due to league re-structuring)
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M J Scott

M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
M A Hilsdon
A Simpson
SL Cox

SL Cox

D R Jones

D R Jones

D R Jones

L Robinson
L Robinson
L Robinson
L Robinson

L Robinson




Year
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Division
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 3
Div 2
Div 1
Div 1
Div 1
Prem
Prem
Div 1
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Prem
Div 1
Div 2
Div 2
Div 1
Div1
Prem
Div 1
Div1

3rd X1 Championship record

Position
10" (bottom)
gih

7th

15"

11"
Runners up
Winners
5th

4th

5th

5th
Relegated

Winners

5th
4th
3rd
5th
7th

Relegated

14" (Relegated)

5th

Winners
4th

Runners up
Relegated
5th
Relegated

Challenge Cup 5™

Captain

R Turnbull
D W lliffe

R JW Fisher
A O Bowen
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
R W Hanson
C Bowen

C Bowen

C Bowen

C Bowen

C Bowen

C Bowen

C Bowen

T Baker (P R Scott)
C Bowen

M Collins

M Collins

M Collins

M Collins

M Collins

M Collins

M Collins

T Deacon (M Collins)




Year
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

4™ X1 Championship record

Division Position
West Winners
Prem 7t

Prem Relegated
West Winners
Prem Relegated
Div 1 31

Div 1 Runners up
Prem Relegated
Div4 (W) 6"

Challenge Cup Winners

Captain

C Bowen

R Wellfare
M T Rosser
P Hodgson
P Hodgson
P Hodgson
D Edwards
D Edwards
M Medlock
M Medlock (C Bowen)




